

14.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Sahil Joshi, proxy counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Separate vakalatnama filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel  
for the petitioner and Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Respondent/insurance co. to file legal offer/ written  
statement on or before NDOH.

Opportunity is given to respondents no.1&2 to file  
written statement.

**Issue notice to IO to supply the copy of DAR to  
supply the same to respondent/insurance co.**

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
14.01.2026