

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Deepanshi, proxy for Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel  
for respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.  
Ms. Umesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Naib Court submits that the copy of DAR was supplied  
by IO to Adv. Sh. V.K. Gupta and the proxy Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co. submits that the respondent/insurance co. has  
marked the case to Adv. Sh. V.K. Gupta.

Respondent/insurance co. to file written statement as last  
opportunity on or before NDOH.

On oral prayer for assessment of permanent disability,  
Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital, Delhi, is requested to consti-  
tute a medical board for evaluation of nature and extent of disability of  
the petitioner namely, Aman S/o Shakil Ahmad and submit report in  
this court on or before next date of hearing. Separate order in specified  
format (Form J) be sent to the Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital,  
Delhi, to do the needful in time bound manner. The petitioner is di-  
rected to approach MS of the hospital within 10 days for assessment.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.04.2026**.

Copy of this order be sent to MS of the hospital for  
compliance. Copy of this order be given to petitioner free of cost.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.03.2026